



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

LETTER O.W. NO. 789 OF 2024

IN WRIT PETITION NO. 5071 OF 2023 (D)

**(The Village Development Officer Gram Panchayat, Kakda Vs. Sayyad Shakil s/o Sayyad
Bashir & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri H.D. Dubey, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
AUGUST 5, 2024

Perused letter dated 10/6/2024.

2] For the reasons set out in the letter, time
to decide Regular Civil Suit No. 91/2020 is extended
by one year, as prayed for, but as a last chance.

3] The trial Court shall report compliance.

JUDGE

Sumit