



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5071 of 2023 (D)

The Village Development Officer Gram Panchayat Kakda and others
vs.

Sayyad Shakil s/o Sayyad Bashir and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : **PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**
DATE : **22nd AUGUST, 2025.**

Perused the letter dated 07/08/2025.

02. Considering the reasons mentioned in the letter, time to decide R.C.S. No.91/2020 is further extended by six months.

JUDGE

**sandesh*