



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Inter O.W. Nos.2475/2026 and 279/2026 in Writ Petition No.5071/2023 (D)
 Village Development Officer Gram Panchayat Kakda and others V Sayyad Shakil and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners.
 Mr. Bissa, AGP for resp. no.7.

CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.
DATE : 26-03-2026.

Read letter dated 17-03-2026 received from the
 learned Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Achalpur and
 recommendation of learned Principal District and Sessions Judge,
 Amravati.

2. Time till 31-12-2026 is extended to dispose of Regular
 Civil Suit No.91/2020.

(**M.W. Chandwani, J.**)